to the point or place of beginning, said premises being designated on the present 
Tax Maps of the Borough of Brooklyn as Lots Nos. 10, 11, 12 and 30, in Block 
4015, Section 13, the assessed valuation of which, as shown on the books of record 
on file in the Department of Taxes. and Assessments is thirteen thousand three 
hundred fifty dollars ($13,350). 

-and authorizes and directs the Corporation Counsel to institute condemna-
tion proceedings for the acquisition of the same, by making application to the Supreme 
Court of the State of New York to have the compensation which is to be made to 
the owners of or persons interested in the real property to be acquired, ascertained

[...]

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to its reso-

lution adopted on July 11, 1912, hereby approves the following: 
(1) Form of contract, specifications and aggregate estimate of cost, two 

thousand four hundred dollars ($2,400) for sanitary alterations at Public Schools 
10 and 23, Borough of The Bronx; the cost to be charged to the corporate stock 
fund entitled "C. D. E. 145, School Buildings, Borough of The Bronx, Alter-
ation and Equipment of Specified Schools"; 

(2) Specifications and estimate of cost, four hundred and forty-five dollars 
($445) for furnishing and connecting new gas range, etc., at Public School 109, 
Borough of Brooklyn; 

(3)'Specifications and estimate of cost, seven hundred dollars ($700) for 
ventilating system in plumbing shop at Public School 126, Borough of Brooklyn;

[...]

Respectfully, 	 TILDEN ADAMSON, Director. 

The following resolution was offered : 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to its reso-

lution, adopted on July 11, 1912, hereby approves the form of contract, specifications 
and estimate of cost, five thousand five hundred and twenty dollars ($5,520) for 
six one-ton trucks mounted on Ford chasses for the use of the Fire Department; the 
cost to be divided and charged against corporate stock funds as follows: 

Three thousand six hundred and eighty dollars ($3,680) for four (4) trucks 
against "C. F. D. 10E, Fire Department, Motor Fire Apparatus, All Boroughs." 

One thousand eight hundred and forty dollars ($1,840) for two (2) trucks against 
"C. F. D. 3B, Fire Department, Fire Alarm Telegraph, Borough of Manhat-
tan, Installation of New System." 

Which was adopted by the following vote : 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Deputy and Acting Comptroller, the President of

[...]

estimated cost, twenty-one thousand two hundred and fifty dollars (1$21,- 
250) ; 

(2) For all labor, material and equipment required to ditch and drain cer-
tain areas in the salt marshlands and meadows located in the College Point sec-
tion of the Borough of Queens; estimated cost, three thousand three hundred and 
seventy-five dollars ($3,375) ; 

(3) For all labor, material and equipment required to ditch and drain cer-
tain areas iii the salt marshlands and meadows located in the Bayside, Douglas-
ton and Little Neck sections of the Borough of Queens; estimated cost, three 
thousand three hundred and seventy-five dollars ($3,375); 

-the cost to be charged to the special revenue bond fund entitled "R. D. H.-1A, De-
partment of Health, Mosquito Extermination, 1916"; provided that if no bids are 
received for said work within the estimated cost the amount of such estimated 
cost upon the bids so received may be reconsidered in its discretion by the Board

[...]

Respectfully, 	 TILDEN ADAMSON, Director. 
The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro-

visions of the 1917 budget, and subject to the provisions of section 419 of the charter, 
hereby approves the expenditure of three thousand, four hundred and eighty-seven 
dollars and fifty cents ($3,487.50) for repairs to the steamer "Bronx" as directed by 
the United States Steamboat Inspection Service of the Department of Commerce, 
under the jurisdiction of the Department of Public Charities; the cost to be charged 
to the 1917 budget appropriation "Code 1977, Contract or Open Order Service, Re-

[...]

I recommend the adoption of the attached resolution approving the request. 
Respectfully, 	 TILDEN ADAMSON, Director. 
The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to its reso-

lution of July 11, 1912, hereby approves a new estimate of cost in an amount of six 
thousand eight hundred and ninety-four dollars ($6,894) for furnishing all labor 
and materials to construct one new filter bed and replace sand on existing filter beds 
at the sewage disposal plant at Mt. Kisco, New York, under the jurisdiction of the 
Department of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity, the cost to be charged against the